## As Adopted by the Senate

## 132nd General Assembly Regular Session 2017-2018

it

S. R. No. 411

26

## **Senator Peterson**

## **A RESOLUTION**

Honoring Ben Pitstick on being named the 2018 Swine Manager of the Year.

WHEREAS, The members of the Senate of the 132nd General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to extend special recognition to Ben 2 Pitstick on receiving the 2018 Swine Manager of the Year Award from the Ohio Pork Council; and WHEREAS, Ben Pitstick is truly a remarkable individual, for 5 he has combined civic concern and dedication with the utmost 6 professionalism to become a dynamic leader in the swine industry. 7 This prestigious honor is a fitting tribute to him for his outstanding efforts as the operations manager at Fine Swine, where 9 he has dedicated himself to developing new products and 10 researching technology to allow for better animal care. Through 11 his admirable devotion to service and achievement, he has 12 distinguished himself as a conscientious and hard-working Ohioan, 1.3 and he is truly deserving of high praise; and 14 WHEREAS, Ben Pitstick's tremendous efforts have helped to 15 quarantee a high level of success for all projects with which he 16 has been involved and have earned him the respect and esteem of 17 many. It is through the unsurpassed commitment of conscientious 18 professionals such as him that our state continues to grow and 19 prosper and remains responsive to the needs of its citizens; and 2.0 WHEREAS, Willingly giving his time, energy, and abilities far 21 beyond what was required or expected, Ben Pitstick has striven to 22 better the world around him. We are certain that in the years to 2.3 come, he will continue to demonstrate the same unwavering 24 commitment to service for which he has become known; therefore be 25

S. R. No. 411 As Adopted by the Senate	Page 2
RESOLVED, That we, the members of the Senate of the 132nd	27
General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, commend Ben	28
Pitstick on his recent accolade and offer best wishes for	29
continued success; and be it further	30
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the Senate transmit a duly authenticated copy of this Resolution to Ben Pitstick.	31 32